	UNDERWRITERS REGISTERED WITH THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN UNDER 
THE UNDERWRITER RULES, 2015
(as on January 17, 2017)

	SR. NO.
	NAME OF THE UNDERWRITER, POSTAL/REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS & WEBSITE ADDRESS
	REGISTRATION NO.
	CONTACT PERSON

	
	
	
	NAME AND DESIGNATION
	EMAIL ADDRESS
	PHONE NO.
	FAX NO.

	1.
	JS GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED

Address:
Room No. 413, 4th Floor, ISE Towers, 55-B Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad. 

Registered Office Address:
6th Floor, Faysal House Main Shahra-e-Faisal, Karachi.

Website:
www.jsgcl.com
	UR/01

	Mr. Muhammad Kamran Nasir,
Chief Executive Officer 
	kamran.nasir@js.com

	021-111-574-111
	021-32800167
 

	2.
	JS BANK LIMITED

Address:
JS Bank Limited
Shaheen Commercial Complex,
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road,
Karachi.

Website:
www.jsbl.com
	UR/02
	Mr. Khalid Imran
President & Chief Executive Officer
	Khalid.Imran@JSBL.com

	021-111-572-265
	021-3263-1803

	3.
	NIB BANK LIMITED

Address:
8th Floor, PNSC Building, 
M.T. Khan Road, 
Karachi.

Website:
http://www.nibpk.com 
	UR/03
	Mr. Yousaf Bashir,
Head, Investment Banking.

Mr. Ather Ali Khan,
Company Secretary.

	yousaf.bashir@nibpk.com 



ather.ali@nibpk.com 
	UAN: 111-333-111
021-35277303

	021-35277320

	
4.
	PAK OMAN INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Address:
11th Floor, Saudi Pak Tower, Blue Area, Islamabad

Registered Office Address:
1st Floor, Tower A, 
FTC Shara-e Faisal, 
Karachi.

Website:
www.pakoman.com
	UR/04
	Kashif M. Khan, 
EVP, Investment Banking & Regional Head North 
	 Kashif.khan@pakoman.com

	051-2800108
051-2800105-6 
Ext: 102
	(051) 2800107

	5.
	SUMMIT BANK LIMITED

Address:
Summit Bank Plaza, Plot No.8/C-1, Mumtaz Hasan Road,
I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

Website:
www.summitbank.com.pk 
	UR/05
	Syed Imran Hashmi,
Company Secretary
	imran.hashmi@summitbank.com.pk 

info@summitbank.com.pk 
	021-32468400-15
021-32402924
	021-32468494

	6.
	ARIF HABIB LIMITED

Address:
Arif Habib Center, 
23, M.T. Khan Road,
Karachi.

Website:
www.arifhabibltd.com 
	UR/09
	Mr. Muhammad Shahid Ali Habib,
Chief Executive Officer.

Mr. Faisal Mehmood Shaikh,
CFO/Company Secretary. 
	shahid.habib@arifhabibltd.com




faisal@arifhabibltd.com  
	UAN: 111-245-111
021-32460717-9

	021-32429653


	7.
	BANK ALFALAH LIMITED

Address:
B.A. Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

Website:
www.bankalfalah.com 
	UR/12
	Mr. Imtiaz Gadar,
Head, Public Markets

Mian Ejaz Ahmed,
Head, Legal & Company Secretary
	imtiaz.gadar@bankalfalah.com



mian.ejaz@bankalfalah.com 

	021-32414030-10
021-111-777-786
	021-32461275

	8.
	BANKISLAMI PAKISTAN LIMITED

Address:
11th Floor, Executive Tower, Dolmen City, Marine Drive, 
Block-4, Clifton, Karachi.

Website:
www.bankislami.com.pk 
	UR/13
	Mr. Zahid Ali H. Jamall, 
Company Secretary

Mr. Muhammad Shoaib, 
Unit Head, Corporate Affairs
	zahid.jamall@bankislami.com.pk



shoaib.muhammad1067@bankislami.com.pk 


	Tel : 021-35839906 (Ext. 2112)
021-111-247-111

	021-35372252
021-35378373

	9.
	ISMAIL IQBAL SECURITIES (PVT.) LIMITED

Address:
Corporate Member, Karachi Stock Exchange, 17, Banglore Town, Shahra-e-Faisal, 
Karachi.

Website:
www.ismailiqbal.com 
	UR/14
	Mr. Ahfaz Mustafa,
Chief Executive Officer

Ms. Shumaila Badar,
Head of Research
	info@ismailiqbal.com 


s.badar@ismailiqbal.com 
	021-34302182-4
021-34302179
	021-34387661

	10.
	PEARL SECURITIES LIMITED

Address:
Suite No.204, 2nd Floor,
Business & Finance Center, 
Opp: State Bank, 
I.I. Chundrigar Road,
Karachi.

Website:
www.pearlsecurities.com 
	UR/15
	Mr. M. Ahsan Hashmi,
Company Secretary.
	ahsan@pearlsecurities.com 
	021-32461468-70
	021-32473951

	11.
	FAYSAL BANK LIMITED

Address:
Faysal House, ST-02, 
Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi.

Website:
www.faysalbank.com 
	UR/16
	Mr. Kamran A. Kazim,
Head, Investment Banking

Ms. Sunila Zaidi,
VP, Investment Banking
	kamran.a.kazim@faysalbank.com



sunilazaidi@faysalbank.com  
	UAN: 111-747-747
021-32795200
021-32795355
	021-32795226
021-32793135

	12.
	SONERI BANK LIMITED

Address:
9th & 10th Floor, PNSC Building, 
M.T. Khan Road, 
Karachi.

Website:
www.soneribank.com 

	UR/17
	Mr. Muhammad Imran Khan,
SVP & Head of Capital Markets.

	muhammadimran.khan@soneribank.com 
	UAN: 111-567-890
021-32444401-05
	021-35643323
021-35643325

	13.
	HABIB BANK LIMITED

Address:
20-Habib Bank Plaza,
I.I. Chundrigar Road,
Karachi.

Website:
http://www.hbl.com 

	UR/18
	Mr. Aamir Irshad,
Head, Corporate & Investment Banking.

Mr. Khurram Iqbal Khan,
Head, Advisory, Capital Markets & Syndications.
	Aamir.irshad@hbl.com 



Khurram.khan@hbl.com 
	021-32418000
021-32467520
	021-32467345
021-32435914

	14.
	ALLIED BANK LIMITED

Registered/Head office Address:
3-4, Tipu Block, Main Boulevard,
New Garden Town,
Lahore.

Corporate & Investment Banking Group:
2nd Floor, Bath Island Building, Main Clifton Road, Karachi.

Website:
www.abl.com 

	UR/20
	Mr. Muhammad Raffat, 
Company Secretary

	muhammad.raffat@abl.com 


	042-35880043
	042-35886102

	
	
	
	Mr. Tariq Ali,
Unit Head (Syndication & Advisory)
	tariq.ali@abl.com 
	021-35370195
	021-35301050




	15.
	PAIR INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Head Office:
Islamic Chamber of Commerce Building, ST-2/A, Block-9, Clifton, Karachi

Website:
www.pairinvestment.com 
	UR/22
	Mr. Amir Aizaz,
Company Secretary.

	amir.aizaz@pairinvestment.com 



	021-35829660
021-35829621-4
	021-35303526

	
	
	
	Mr. Zulfiqar Alam,
Chief Financial Officer.
	zulfiqar.alam@pairinvestment.com

info@pairinvestment.com
	021-35829605
021-35829621-4
	021-35303526

	16.
	PAK BRUNEI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Head Office:
Horizon Vista, Comm-10, Block-4, Scheme NO.5, Clifton,
Karachi.

Website:
www.pakbrunei.com.pk 

	UR/24
	Mr. Abdul Hafeez,
Group Head (Operations),

	abdul.hafeez@pakbrunei.com.pk 
	021-35370877
021-35839917
	021-35361213

	17.
	UNITED BANK LIMITED

Head Office:
State Life Building No.1,
I.I. Chundrigar Road,
Karachi.

Website:
www.ubldirect.com 


	UR/25
	Mr. Asif Saeed Sindhu,
Chief Financial Officer.
	asif.sindhu@ubl.com.pk
	021-111-825-888
021-990332930
	021-990332304
021-32412410

	18.
	MCB BANK LIMITED

Head Office:
MCB Tower, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

Website:
www.mcb.com.pk 
	UR/21
	Ms. Mobin Akhtar,
Unit Head – Debt Capital Markets & Syndications,
Investment Banking.
	mobin.akhtar@mcb.com.pk 
	021-32641518
021-32635460
	021-32270105

	
	
	
	Ms. Amna Hasan,
EVP/Head of Investment Banking
	amna.hasan@mcb.com.pk 
	021-32642067
	021-32270105

	19.
	SINDH BANK LIMITED

Head Office:
3rd Floor, Federation House, Abdullah Shah Ghazi Road,
Clifton, Karachi.

Website:
www.sindhbankltd.com 
	UR/23
	Mr. Shamsuddin Khan,
Company Secretary & Head of Legal
	shams.khan@sindhbankltd.com 
	021-111-333-225
021-35829317
	021-35870543

	20.
	AKD SECURITIES LTD.

Address:
602, Continental Trade Centre,
Block-8 Clifton,
Karachi.

Website:
www.akdsecurities.net

	UR/11
	Mr. Umair Aijaz,
Executive Director, Investment Banking & Finance.
	umair.aijaz@akdsecurities.net

	021-35863512
	021-32426429

	21.
	ASKARI BANK LIMITED

Address: 
Plot # 18, NPT Building,
F-8 Markaz,
Islamabad.

Website:
http://akbl.com.pk/
	UR/26
	Mr. Umar Shahzad,
Company Secretary.
	umar.shahzad@askaribank.com.pk

	051-2254333
	051-9272445

	22.
	PAKISTAN KUWAIT INVESTMENT COMPANY (PVT.) LIMITED

Address:
4th Floor, Block-C, 
Finance & Trade Center,
Shahrah-e-Faisal,
Karachi.

Website:
www.pkic.com 

	UR/32
	Mr. Kashif Suhail,
Head of Corporate Finance and Investment Banking.

	kashif.suhail@pkic.com 
	021-35630930
021-111-611-611
	021-35630939
021-35630940

	23.
	INTERMARKET SECURITIES LIMITED 

Address:
309, Business & Finance Center,
I.I. Chundrigar Road,
Karachi.

Website:
www.imsecurities.com.pk 

	UR/19
	Qazi Mohammad Hasnain,
Head – Investment Banking.
	qazi.hasnain@imsecurities.com.pk 
	021-32428765-69

	021-32472348

	24.
	TOPLINE SECURITIES (PVT.) LIMITED

Address:
508, Continental Trade Center, Block-8, 
Main Clifton Road,
Karachi.

Website:
www.topline.com.pk
	UR/28
	Mr. Mohammed Sohail,
Chief Executive Officer.
	sohail@topline.com.pk 
	021-35303330-2
	021-35303349

	25.
	SILKBANK LIMITED

Address:
22nd Floor, Centerpoint,
Off: Shaheed-e-Millat Expressway,
Near KPT Interchange Korangi,
Karachi.

Website:
www.silkbank.com.pk

	UR/30
	Mr. Shuja Ahmed Alvi,
Head, Investment Banking.
	shuja.alvi@silkbank.com.pk 
	021-111-007-455
	021-35805787

	26.
	NEXT CAPITAL LIMITED

Address:
8th Floor, Horizon Tower, Plot # 2/6, Block-III, Clifton,
Karachi.

Website:
www.nextcapital.com.pk  

	UR/10
	Mr. Muhammad Najam Ali, 
Chief Executive Officer.
	najam.ali@nextcapital.com.pk
	021-111-639-825
021-35292624
	021-35292621

	27.
	ADAM SECURITIES (PVT.) LIMITED

Address:
Room No. 36-37, 
Old Stock Exchange Building, 
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Website:
www.adamsecurities.com.pk 
	UR/27
	Mr. Noman Abdul Majeed Adam,
Company Secretary.
	noman@adamsecurities.com.pk 

info@adamsecurities.com.pk 
	021-32413580
021-32420909
	021-32437380

	28.
	CONCORDIA SECURITIES (PVT.) LIMITED

Address:
607, Uni Tower, 
I.I. Chundrigar Road,
Karachi.
	UR/06
	Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Kothari,
Chief Executive.
	info@concordiapk.com 
	021-32410420
021-32424526
	021-32431832

	29.
	M.B.J. SECURITIES (PVT.) LIMITED

Address;
401, Uni Tower,
I.I. Chundrigar Road,
Karachi.
	UR/07
	Mr. Shakira Naeem,
Chief Executive.
	info@concordiapk.com 
	021-32434558
	-

	30.
	R.F.J. EQUITY (PVT.) LIMITED

Address:
401, Uni Towr,
I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi.
	UR/08
	Mr. Jahangir Abdullah Rasheed,
Chief Executive.
	info@concordiapk.com 
	021-32412265-66
	021-32416791

	31.
	DUBAI ISLAMIC BANK PAKISTAN LIMITED

Address:
2ND Floor, Hassan Chambers,
DC-7, Block-7, Kehkashan, Clifton,
Karachi.
Website:
www.dibpak.com 
	UR/35
	Mr. Bulund Akhter Noman,
Head of Investment Banking.
	bulund.noman@dibpak.com 
	021-35360039
021-35368538
	021-35820843

	32.
	AL BARAKA BANK (PAKISTAN) LIMITED

Address:
162, Banglore Town, 
Main Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi.

Website:
www.albaraka.com.pk 
	UR/36
	Mr. Abdullah Ghaffar,
Head – Investment Banking.
	abdullah.ghaffar@albaraka.com.pk 

info@albaraka.com.pk 
	021-34307038
021-34315851
	021-34546465

	33.
	AL-HOQANI SECURITIES & INVESTMENT CORPORATION (PVT.) LIMITED

Address:
Corporate Office, Suite No.1006-09, Tower A, Saima Trade Tower,
I.I. Chundrigar Road, 
Karachi.

Website:
http://www.al-hoqani.com.pk 

	UR/31
	Mr. Rizwan Hashmi,
CFO & Company Secretary.
	rizwan.hashmi@al-hoqani.com.pk 
	021-32275353-56
021-32275372-82
	021-32275357

	34.
	MCB ISLAMIC BANK LIMITED

Address:
Registered Office:
59, Block-T, Phase-II, DHA,
Lahore.

Website:
https://www.mcbislamicbank.com 

	UR/39
	Khawaja Khalil Shah, 
Group Head Risk Management Group.
	khalil.shah@mcbislamicbank.com 
	042-35690391-94
042-36041122
	042-35690395

	35.
	ALFALAH SECURITIES (PVT.) LIMITED

Address:
Head Office, 8th Floor, Bahria Complex III, M.T. Khan Road,
Karachi.

Website:
www.alfalahsec.com 
	UR/37
	Mr. Imran Mohammed Sherani,
Head of Investment Banking.
	imran.sherani@alfalahsec.com 
	021-35645090-95
021-35645068
	021-35645096

	36.
	PAK-CHINA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Address:
13th Floor, Saudi Pak Tower, 
Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Islamabad.

Website:
www.pakchinainvest.com   
	UR/38
	Mr. Tariq Mahmood,
EVP & Head of Corporate Finance.
	tariq.mahmood@pakchinainvest.com 
	051-2800281-6
051-2099666
	051-2800297
051-2800279

	37.
	MEEZAN BANK LIMITED

Address:
Meezan House, C-25, 
Estate Avenue, SITE, 
Karachi.

Website:
www.meezanbank.com 
	UR/40
	Mirza Ayub Baig,
VP & Manager, Capital Market Operations.
	ayub.baig@meezanbank.com
	021-38103500 (Ext:3554)
	021-36406096

	38.
	THE BANK OF PUNJAB

Address:
Head office, BOP Tower, 10-B, Block E/II, Main Boulevard, Gulberg-III,
Lahore.

Website:
www.bop.com.pk 
	UR/42
	Mr. Raza Saeed,
Secretary to the Board.
	raza.saeed@bop.com.pk 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]042-35783843
	042-35783975

	39.
	Dawood Equities Limited

Address:
1900-B, Saima Trade Tower, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

Website:
www.dawoodequities.com
	UR/34
	Mr. Salman Yaqoob,
Company Secretary & CFO.
	salman@dawoodequities.com
	021-32275200
	021-32275086



***
